1	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 2007 U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
Qe				
`	To the Director of the U.S. Patents ar. 10337	9421 _ocuments or the new address(es) below.		
7	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Neil E. Tillotson Luc G. DeBecker	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tillotson Corporation		
3.5.0	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:		
3	3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) May 10, 1990	Street Address: 89 Commercial Wharf		
	 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 	City: Boston		
	Government Interest Assignment	State: MA		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 02110		
	Other <u>Replacement of incorrect assignment originally</u> recorded at Reel/Frame 5375/0233 with no cover sheet because it was filed with original filing papers	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/556,080	B. Patent No.(s) RE35,616 ANCE OF FINANCE O		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Katrina Quicker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)		
	Internal Address: King & Spalding, LLP	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
	Street Address: 1180 Peachtree Street	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
	City: Atlanta	C. Demonstration		
	State <u>: GA</u> Zip: <u>30309-3521</u> Phone Number : 404-572-2553	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2007 Expiration Date 07/11		
	Fax Number: 404-572-5135	b. Deposit Account Number		
	Email Address: kquicker@kslaw.com	Authorized User Name		
	9. Signature: Katrina Quicker	February 27, 2007		
	Signature Katrina Qucker	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents		
		er sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: ector of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

			U.S. Department of C United States Patent and Trade
		LLAN IN HIT III III	1.73.07
To the Director of the U.S. Patents	103365	5103	s or the new address(es) below.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Neil E. Tillotson Luc G. DeBecker 		 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tillotson Corporation 	
Additional name of conveying party(ies)) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) May 10, 1990		Street Address: 89 Comm	nercial Wharf
🛛 Assignment	Merger	City: Boston	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Government Interest Assignr	ment	State: MA	
Executive Order 9424, Confi	rmatory License	Country:	Zip <u>: 02110</u>
Other Replacement of incorr	ect assignment record	Additional Name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛
5. Name and address of party to w concerning this document sho	whom correspondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica involved: 1	ations and patents
Name: Katrina Quicker	·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h	n) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.60</u>
Internal Address: King & Spalding, LLP		Authorized to be ch	arged by credit card
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 1180 Peachtree St	reet		
	reet		ernment interest not affecting
City: Atlanta	reet Zip: <u>30309-3521</u>		
		Enclosed None required (gov	Last 4 Numbers 2007
City: Atlanta		Enclosed None required (gov . Payment Information	Last 4 Numbers <u>2007</u> Expiration Date <u>07/11</u>
City: <u>Atlanta</u> State <u>: GA</u> Phone Number : <u>404-572-2553</u>	Zip: <u>30309-3521</u>	Enclosed None required (gov 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers <u>2007</u> Expiration Date <u>07/11</u>
City: <u>Atlanta</u> State <u>: GA</u> Phone Number : <u>404-572-2553</u> Fax Number: <u>404-572-5135</u>	Zip: <u>30309-3521</u>	 Enclosed None required (gov 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accourt 	Last 4 Numbers <u>2007</u> Expiration Date <u>07/11</u>

,



UNITED STATES PSPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trade rk Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

20130-1-0110 868

SEP 24 1990

TO: JONES, ASKEW & LUNSFORD P.O. BOX 56326 ATLANTA, GA 30343

JONES, ASKEW & LUNSFORD

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW. A DIGEST OF THE DOCUMENT HAS ALSO BEEN MADE AND APPEARS IN THE OFFICE'S RECORDS AS SHOWN:

ASSIGNOR: 001 TILLOTSON, NEIL E.

DOC DATE: 05/10/90

RECORDATION DATE: 05/11/90 NUMBER OF PAGES 003 REEL/FRAME 5375/0233

DIGEST: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

ASSIGNEE: 501 TILLOTSON CORPORATION, 89 COMMERCIAL WHARF, BOSTON, MA 02 110 A CORP. OF MA

SERIAL NUMBER 7-522390 FILING DATE 05/11/90 PATENT NUMBER ISSUE DATE 00/00/00





UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trade k Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

TO: JONES, ASKEW & LUNSFORD P.O. BOX 56326 ATLANTA, GA 30343

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME - NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW. A DIGEST OF THE DOCUMENT HAS ALSO BEEN MADE AND APPEARS IN THE OFFICE'S RECORDS AS SHOWN:

ASSIGNOR: OOI DE BECKER, LUC G.

DOC DATE: 05/10/90

RECORDATION DATE: 05/11/90 NUMBER OF PAGES 003 REEL/FRAME 5375/0236

DIGEST: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

ASSIGNEE: 501 TILLOTSON CORPORATION, 89 COMMERCIAL WHARF, BOSTON, MA 02 110 A CORP. OF MA

SERIAL NUMBER 7-522390 FILING DATE 05/11/90 PATENT NUMBER ISSUE DATE 00/00/00



JONES, ASKEW & LUNSFORD

ASSIGNMENT

J

17/522390

WHEREAS, I, LUC G. DeBECKER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8500 Humphrey Road, Vancleave, Mississippi 39564, together with NEIL E. TILLOTSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Dixville Notch, New Hampshire 03576, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "ELASTOMERIC COVERING MATERIAL AND HAND GLOVE MADE THEREWITH", about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 1990; and

WHEREAS, TILLOTSON CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Massachusetts having a principal place of business at 89 Commercial Wharf, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, LUC G. DeBECKER, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto TILLOTSON CORPORATION, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to TILLOTSON CORPORATION, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of TILLOTSON CORPORATION, and its assigns and legal representatives; REL5375 FRAME23 /

RELS375 FRAME238

ŝ,

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to TILLOTSON CORPORATION, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of TILLOTSON CORPORATION, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid TILLOTSON CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Mississippi, on this $10^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of May, 1990, personally appeared LUC G. DeBECKER, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Vonna D. Lane

My Commission Expires: RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK (My Commission Expires 3-21-92 NAY 11 190

(SEAL)

JA&L Docket No.: 20130-1-0110

ASSIGNMENT COPY MAD WHEREAS, I, NEIL E. TILLOTSON, a citizen of the United States of America. residing at Diverill- N. gether with LUC G. 8500 Humphrey Road, JONES, ASKEW & LUNSFORD 3411 P.O. BOX 56326 vements disclosed in an ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30343 U.S.A. 64-25 **G MATERIAL AND** 610 MANN AND TIL AND CLARS -ited States Patent and **JONES, ASKEW & LUNSFORD** P.O. BOX 56326 3410 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30343 U.S.A CA OF ration of the State of cial Wharf, Boston, Please stamp with date of receipt & return to addressee. INVENTOR: Neil E. Tillotson, et al. lars (\$5.00) and other SERIAL NO. Elastomeric Covering Material and 199 reby acknowledge, I, 11TLE: Hand Glove Made Therewith unto TILLOTSON Application; 1 Drawing; Transmittan Transmittal Under Rules 10 and 53(b) nd to said application, 2 Assignments (Tillotson & DeBecker PAPER SUBMITTED: 93129376 Checks for \$514 and \$16 to all inventions and PGP/aa taining Letters Patent SENDER: DATE SENT:5/11/90 20130-1-0110 its and Trademarks to **OUR FILE:** pplication, or from a 16.00 CK 1 518 050 TL 05/17/90 07522390 WILLUISUN UUKPUKATION, as the assignee,

1

1/522390

for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of TILLOTSON CORPORATION, and its assigns and legal representatives;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, NEIL E. TILLOTSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Dixville Notch, New Hampshire 03576, together with LUC G. DeBECKER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8500 Humphrey Road, Vancleave, Mississippi 39564, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "ELASTOMERIC COVERING MATERIAL AND HAND GLOVE MADE THEREWITH", about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 1990; and

WHEREAS, TILLOTSON CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Massachusetts having a principal place of business at 89 Commercial Wharf, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, NEIL E. TILLOTSON, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto TILLOTSON CORPORATION, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to $\frac{4}{100}$ issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to TILLOTSON CORPORATION, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of TILLOTSON CORPORATION, and its assigns and legal representatives;

> PATENT REEL: 018994 FRAME: 0764

Rett

ປ ບ - For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to TILLOTSON CORPORATION, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of TILLOTSON CORPORATION, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid TILLOTSON CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Massachusetts, on this 20° day of May, 1990, personally appeared NEIL E. TILLOTSON, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

JA&L Docket No.: 20130-1-0110

JMARH 1892 My Commission Expires: \mathcal{Q} RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

 \mathbf{o}

MAY 11 170

HL 5375 MME235

17/522390 ASSIGNMENT 3 WHEREAS, I, NEIL E. TILLOTSON, a citizen of the United States of America. residing of Diversile gether with LUC G. 8500 Humphrey Road, JONES, ASKEW & LUNSFORD 3411 P.O. BOX 56326 vements disclosed in an ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30343 U.S.A. 64-25 610 **G** MATERIAL AND MANNA COLOR T LL ADO COLOLLARS -ited States Patent and REEL 5375 FMME 236 **JONES, ASKEW & LUNSFORD** P.O. BOX 56326 3410 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30343 U.S.A. ration of the State of cial Wharf, Boston, Please stamp with date of receipt & return to addressee. INVENTOR: Neil E. Tillotson, et al. lars (\$5.00) and other SERIAL NO. 47 Elastomeric Covering Material and reby acknowledge, I, 11TLE: Hand Glove Made Therewith unto **TILLOTSON** Application; 1 Drawing; Transmittan Transmittal Under Rules 10 and 53(b) nd to said application, 2 Assignments (Tillotson & DeBecker PAPER SUBMITTED: 93129376 Checks for \$514 and \$16 to all inventions and PGP/aa taining Letters Patent SENDER: DATE SENT:5/11/90 20130-1-0110 its and Trademarks to **OUR FILE:** 16.00 CK pplication, or from a 1 518 050 TL 05/17/90 07522390 LILLY ISUN CURPUKATION, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of TILLOTSON CORPORATION, and its assigns and legal representatives;

RECORDED: 03/05/2007